
Name Address Org

Fred Glueck                        
Business Seat #1                         
Exp 12/18

Alamo

West 
County 

Council of 
Industries

Aaron Winer (A)                
Business Seat #1                       
Exp 12/18

Veolia North America,  
Richmond (work)

West 
County 

Council of 
Industries

Matthew Buell                 
Business Seat #2                        
Exp 12/17

Martinez  

Industrial 
Association of 
Contra  Costa 

County

Jack Bean (A)                     
Business Seat #2                         
Exp 12/17

      Pleasant Hill 

Industrial 
Association of 
Contra  Costa 
County

Don Bristol                                       
Business Seat #3                         
Exp 12/16

Philips 66,  Rodeo (work)
CC 

Taxpayers 
Assoc

Marj Leeds (A)               
Business Seat #3                         
Exp 12/16

Martinez
CC 

Taxpayers 
Assoc

Lara DeLaney                               
City Seat #1                                 
Exp 12/18

  Martinez                         
City of 

Martinez

Wade Harper (A)                       
City Seat #1                   
Exp 12/18

 Antioch                                      
City of 
Antioch

Mark Ross                                         
City Seat #2                       
Exp 12/19

 Martinez                          
City of 

Martinez

Rich Kinney (A)                                              
City Seat #2                        
Exp 12/19

 San Pablo
City of San 

Pablo

George Smith - Chair                       
Env Engineering Seat           
Exp 12/17

Alamo
GBR Smith 

Grp

Ron Chinn (A)                                
Env Engineering Seat            
Exp 12/17

    Concord Innover

Ralph Sattler                        
Env Org Seat #1                
Exp 12/17

Martinez  
Communities 

for a Safe 
Environment

Ed Morales (A)                             
Env Org Seat #1                 
Exp 12/17

Martinez  
Communities 

for a Safe 
Environment
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Name Address Org

Ush Vedagiri                
Env Org Seat #2                 
Exp 12/19

Walnut Creek  
Sierra Club 
Mt Diablo 

Group

Peter Dragovich (A)                   
Env Org Seat #2                
Exp 12/19

Martinez
Sustainable 

Contra 
Costa

Stephen Linsley                   
Env Org Seat #3                
Exp 12/16

El Cerrito  
Richmond 

S. Shoreline 
Area

Vacant (A)                    
Env Org Seat #3             
Exp 12/16                                             
Frank Gordon                     
General Public Seat            
Exp 12/19

     Pittsburg  
General 

Public Seat

Tim Bancroft (A)           
General Public Seat        
Exp 12/19

Danville  
General 

Public Seat

Rick Alcaraz                   
Labor Seat #1                    
Exp 12/18

El Sobrante  
Central 
Labor 

Council

Vacant (A)                                           
Labor Seat #1                     
Exp 12/18

Central 
Labor 

Council

Jim Payne                           
Labor Seat #2                     
Exp 12/19

                                           
Martinez 

United 
Steelwkers  

Local 5

Tracy Scott (A)                       
Labor Seat #2                    
Exp 12/19

Fairfield  
United 

Steelwkers  
Local 5

Leslie Stewart              
League of Women Voters                         
Exp 12/16

Concord  
League of 
Women 
Voters

Audrey Albrecht (A)                   
League of Women Voters           
Exp 12/16

Concord 
League of 
Women 
Voters
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Interested Parties - Name Address E-Mail  (email pkts)

Greg Feere
Bldg & Construction Trades Council                                    
2727 Alhambra Avenue #5                   
Martinez CA 94553-3120

ccbtc@att.net

Tim Shestek
1121 "L" St, Ste 609              
Sacramento CA 95814-3943

tim_shestek@americanchemistry.com

Kevin Buchan
Western States Petroleum Assoc          
Chevron Prod. Co, Public Affairs        
(925) 681-8206

kbuchan@wspa.org

Walt Gill
P.O. Box 1272                                    
Richmond CA 94802-0272

WWGI@chevron.com

Eric Zell
Zell & Associates                                 
125 Park Place, Ste 200                     
Pt Richmond CA 94801-3980

eric@zellandassociates.comn

Virginia Hamrick
1101 Singingwood Court, Apt 1          
Walnut Creek CA 94595-3250

virgih@aol.com

KCRT Richmond info@kcrt.com

Mario Diaz --- mdiaz914@gmail.com

Kyle A. Riesenberg --- kyle.a.riesenberg@kp.org
Nathan Sellers (HMC only) --- nsellers@aeiconsultants.com

Gail Garrett (OPS only)
P.O. Box 3474                                      
Moraga CA 94575-3474

ggarrett@StMarys-CA.edu

Michael Kent
597 Center Avenue, Ste 100               
Martinez CA 94553-4640

michael.kent@hsd.cccounty.us

Randy Sawyer
Hazardous Materials Program                            
4585 Pacheco Blvd Ste 100               
Martinez CA 94553-2228

randy.sawyer@hsd.cccounty.us

Supervisor John Gioia
District I                                              
11780 San Pablo Avenue, Ste D          
El Cerrito CA 94530

dist1@bos.cccounty.us

Supervisor Andersen
District II                                              
309 Diablo Road                       
Danville CA 94526

dist2@bos.cccounty.us

Supervisor Mary N. Piepho
District III                                            
309 Diablo Road                                  
Danville CA 94526

dist3@bos.cccounty.us

Supervisor Karen Mitchoff
District IV                                            
2151 Salvio Street, Ste R                    
Concord CA 94520

dist4@bos.cccounty.us

Supervisor Federal Glover
District V                                             
315 E Leland Road                             
Pittsburg CA 94565

dist5@bos.cccounty.us

John Kopchik                                
Joyce Ring-Reaes, sec

Community Development                     
651 Pine Street, 5th Floor, NW           
Martinez CA 94553

joyce.ring-reaves@dcd.cccounty.us & 
jkopc@dcd.cccounty.us
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Interested Parties - Name Address E-Mail  (email pkts)

Linda Wilcox
County Counsel                                    
951 Pine Street, 9th Floor                     
Martinez CA 94553-1229

linda.wilcox@cc.cccounty.us

Enid Mendoza (Agenda only)
County Administrator's Office               
651 Pine Street, 10th Floor                  
Martinez CA 94553-1229

enid.mendoza@cao.cccouinty.us

HMC file ---
Scott Etzel  <setzel@dow.com>
Jill Ray Dist 2 BOS Jill.Ray@bos.cccounty.us

Lynda Deschambault info@cccclimateleaders.org

Kristen Pollot Kpollot@ci.pittsburg.ca.us

Hector Rojas Hrojas@ci.pittsburg.ca.us

Randy Richardson Randy.Richardson@erm.com

Molly Samuel msamuel@kqed.org

Alexandria Endress aendress@ci.pittsburg.ca.us

Cadence Andersen candace.andersen@bos.cccounty.us

Christiana Altimari Contra Costa TV Chirstiana.Altimari@contracostatv.org

Chris Verdugo Contra Costa TV Chris.Verdugo@contracostatv.org

Charles Davidson charlesdavidson@me.com

Roger Smith roger@benefitsstore.com
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